

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.14361 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	10.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Nalluri Ramesh Babu, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner appearing online and Sri Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Transport. 2. List on 14.10.2025, for further hearing. 3. Sri Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Transport, is directed to have the Counter Affidavit placed on record before the next date of hearing. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

